## **AMENDMENT**

## OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

## BY REPRESENTATIVE GUTTENBERG

TO: HB 337

```
1
       Page 1, line 2:
  2
               Delete ","
  3
              Insert "and"
  4
       Page 1, lines 3 - 4:
  5
              Delete ", and to alternative tax credits for expenditures for certain oil and gas
  6
       development and exploration activities for the oil and gas production tax"
  7
  8
  9
       Page 3, line 7:
 10
              Delete "AS 43.55.025(f) [AS 43.55.025(f)(2)]"
11
              Insert "AS 43.55.025(f)(2)"
12
13
      Page 3, line 9:
              Delete "AS 43.55.025(f) [AS 43.55.025(f)(2)]"
14
              Insert "AS 43.55.025(f)(2)"
15
16
17
      Page 4, line 5, through page 9, line 5:
18
              Delete all material.
19
20
      Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
21
22
      Page 9, lines 11 - 25:
23
             Delete all material.
```

L -1-

l	
2	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly
3	
4	Page 10, lines 2 - 6:
5	Delete all material.
6	
7	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly
8	
9	Page 10, line 19:
10	Delete "Sections 4 - 12 of this Act take"
11	Insert "Section 5 of this Act takes"
12	
13	Page 10, line 20:
14	Delete "sec. 17"
15	Insert "sec. 9"

-2-

L